9/9/25, 3:31 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report #: 64160801

Emﬂﬁmm* Report Date: September 9, 2025 | 2:21 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2013 CHEVROLET SONIC LT

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1G1)JC5EH5D4246735

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 156,634 KM

o

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 28 Service Records Found
Nova Scotia (Normal)

' a
A Y
No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
4 : !
’ Questions? We're here to help.
v

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of September 09, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data
sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about
this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed
decision.

1G1JC5EH5D4246735
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Vehicle History Report

4\5 Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE

© 2017 May 8

DETAILS

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Estimate: Rear Center | Estimate Date: 2017 May 9

Claim: Other Damage

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE

© 2018 Oct 2

© 2025 Aug 5

o Registration

DETAILS

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

AMOUNT

$5,180.60

$5,181.00

AMOUNT

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Nova Scotia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE

2013 Aug 7

2013 Oct 16

2014 )an 22

2014 May 3

2015Jan 13

2015 Nov 3

2015 Dec 31

2016 Aug 2

2016 Dec7

2017 Apr 26

2017 Sep 30

2017 Dec 4

2018 Feb 10

ODOMETER

6,230 KM

12,371 KM

28,674 KM

49,122 KM

53,218 KM

66,260 KM

74,057 KM

81,681 KM

90,983 KM

93,023 KM

96,215 KM

SOURCE

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Major Discount Complete Auto
Service
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+ Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
*  Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
+ A/C and heating control assembly replaced
+ Body computer/module reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced
+  Four tires balanced
+  Four tires mounted
+  Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Airintake hose replaced
+  Blower motor replaced/repaired
*  Noise checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes serviced
+  Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Four tires balanced
+  Four tires mounted
+  Front wiper blades/refills replaced
+  Oil and filter changed
+ Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
+  Four tires balanced
+  Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced
+ Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle serviced
+ Maintenance inspection completed
+  Alignment checked
+ Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
+ Exhaust pipe replaced

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=5eri5cPriWPmIO3PEBwWKV%2BMr7AKIHOjHH
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2018 May 16 99,987 KM Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac ~ Vehicle serviced
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada +  Alignment checked

+  Brakes checked
+  Front brake pads replaced

2019 Feb 23 109,340 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated

2019 Sep 6 119,923 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
*+  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated

2020 Nov 6 135,838 KM NAPA AutoCare - EImsdale Auto Vehicle serviced
Elmsdale, Nova Scotia, Canada *  Fluids checked

+ License plate light bulb(s) replaced
+ Light bulb(s) replaced
*  Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
. Safety inspection performed
+  Tire pressure monitoring system reset
+ Tire(s) balanced
+  Transmission cooler line(s) repaired/replaced
+  Transmission fluid changed

2020 Dec 2 137,480 KM NAPA AutoCare - Eimsdale Auto Vehicle serviced
Elmsdale, Nova Scotia, Canada * Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

2021Jun 10 142,015 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
+ Tire(s) balanced
+  Tire(s) mounted
+  Tires rotated

2021 Dec 1 142,709 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada + Maintenance inspection completed
+  Tire(s) balanced
+  Tire(s) mounted

2022 Nov 14 145,068 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada +  Tire(s) balanced
+  Tire(s) mounted

2023 May 12 146,017 KM Wonder Auto Centre Vehicle serviced

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada +  Battery/charging system checked
2023 May 17 Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada +  Alignment performed

+  Lefttie rod end replaced
. Safety inspection performed
+  Tire(s) balanced
+  Tire(s) mounted

2023 Nov 1 149,074 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed

*  A/Crefrigerant recharged
*  Fluids checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Tire(s) balanced
+  Tire(s) mounted
+  Tires rotated

2024 )un 3 151,562 KM Speedy Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed

- Battery/charging system checked
+  Brakes checked
+ Cooling system checked
+  Drive belts checked
+  Exhaust system checked
*  Fluids checked
+ Oiland filter changed
+  Steering/suspension checked
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tire(s) changed
+  Tires rotated
+ Wipers/washers checked

2025 Jan3 154,067 KM O'Regan’s Chevrolet Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Cadillac Ltd. * Maintenance inspection completed
+ Alignment checked
+  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
+  Four wheel alignment performed
+  Oiland filter changed

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

2025 Feb 7 O'Regan's Chevrolet Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Cadillac Ltd. +  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada * Thermostat replaced

2025 Mar 31 O'Regan's Chevrolet Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Cadillac Ltd. +  Thermostat replaced

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Open Recalls

@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website.
(https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

A Stolen Vehicle Check

1G1JC5EH5D4246735
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER
2013 May 20

2013 Aug 7

2013 0ct 16

2013 Nov 5

2014 Jan 22 6,230 KM

2014 May 3 12,371 KM
2015 Jan 13 28,674 KM
2015 Nov 3 49,122 KM
2015 Nov 10

2015 Dec 31 53,218 KM
2016 Aug 2 66,260 KM
2016 Dec 7 74,057 KM
2017 Apr 26 81,681 KM
2017 May 8

2017 May 9 82,599 KM
2017 Sep 30 90,983 KM
2017 Oct 16

2017 Dec 4 93,023 KM
2018 Feb 10 96,215 KM
2018 May 16 99,987 KM
2018 Oct 2 104,329 KM

SOURCE

CHEVROLET

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Insurance Records
Nova Scotia, Canada

Insurance Records
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Major Discount Complete Auto
Service

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Steele Chevrolet Buick GMC
Cadillac

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,
Canada

Auto Auction
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Recall

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Estimate Repair

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Auction Announcement

DETAILS

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N130158

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Incident Date: 2017-05-08
Rear Center

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR
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2018 Oct 9
2018 Oct 19

2019 Feb 23
2019 Sep 6

2020 Nov 6
2020 Dec 2

2020 Dec 23
2021Jun 10
2021 Dec1
2022 Oct 31
2022 Nov 14
2023 May 12
2023 May 17
2023 Nov 1
2024 )un 3
2024 Dec 26
2025Jan 3
2025Jan 3

2025J)an 3
2025 Feb 7
2025 Mar 31

2025 Aug 5
2025 Aug 6

2025 Aug 21

ji'g

ODOMETER

109,340 KM

119,923 KM

135,838 KM

137,480 KM

142,015 KM

142,709 KM

145,068 KM

146,017 KM

149,074 KM

151,562 KM

154,067 KM

156,634 KM

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

NAPA AutoCare - Elmsdale
Auto
Elmsdale, Nova Scotia, Canada

NAPA AutoCare - Elmsdale
Auto
Elmsdale, Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Wonder Auto Centre
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Speedy Auto Service
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

O'Regan's Chevrolet Buick
GMC Cadillac Ltd.
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

O'Regan's Chevrolet Buick
GMC Cadillac Ltd.
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

O'Regan's Chevrolet Buick
GMC Cadillac Ltd.
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Auto Auction
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nova Scotia, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Registration Records

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Auction Announcement

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
DETAILS
Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal
Registered/Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed

Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR
Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

for CARFAX Canada ULC or

declarations,

reflected n this report. CARFAX Canada and

warranties, express or implied, including

or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of

bl ‘assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, omissions. The

ftness for a p

purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall b liable for any losses, expenses or damages

For example, title, brands, registrati recallinformation, odometer readings or

ided strctly on an and CARF

d its source data

any report

10 be bound by allof the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canadals Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. bout-carf

©2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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a report including the accuracy thereof or any delay

to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree
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